To the best of their ability and based on information 

available to them as of the time of entering into this Contract, Contractor and 
Owner have estimated that the fairest and best approximation of actual damages 
that will be incurred for each day of Contractor Delay beyond the Contract Time is 
One Thousand, Eight Hundred, Seventy-Five ($1,875.00 USD) per calendar day.  
Therefore, in lieu of actual damages, Contractor shall pay Owner liquidated 
damages in the aforesaid amount per day for each calendar day of Contractor 
Delay.  Such liquidated damages are intended to represent estimated actual